## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF POSTVILLE, IOWA March 8, 2022

- 1. A special meeting of the City Council of Postville, Iowa, was held in the Council Chambers at 147 N. Lawler St. on March 8, 2022, beginning at 5:00 p.m. with Mayor Koenig presiding.
- 2. On call of the roll, the following Council Members were in attendance: Mary Engstrom, Ross Malcom, Zev Frimerman (via phone). Absent: Rebecca Engelhardt and Larry Moore.
- 3. Council Member Engstrom made a motion to approve the **agenda** as posted by the Clerk. Seconded by Malcom. Carried 3:0.
- 4. Council Member Engstrom made a motion to authorize the mayor to sign the **2022 Ragbrai** Meeting Town Agreement. Seconded by Malcom. Carried 3:0.
- 5. Council Member Malcom made a motion to approve the low bid of Tieskoetter **Lawn Care** for Fall Broadleaf Control in the amount of \$1,450. Seconded by Engstrom. Carried 3:0.
- 6. Council Member Engstrom made a motion to set the public hearing on the **City Budget Amendment** #2 FY 21/22 for April 11, 2022. Seconded by Frimerman. Carried 3:0.

There being no further business on the agenda to come before the Council, Council Member Malcom made a motion that the meeting be adjourned. The motion was seconded by Engstrom. Carried unanimously. Adjournment 5:20 p.m.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

\_:ATTEST